
Outline Ancestor Report for Sandra Pauline Wheeler

1 Sandra Pauline Wheeler b: 05 December 1950 in Hillingdon

+ Terence Uphill b: 23 January 1949 in Walthamstow, m: 23 March 1991 in Uxbridge Register Office

+ Michael Patrick William O'Reilly b: 04 December 1949, m: 26 April 1969 in St Mary's Church,
Norwood Green, Southall

...2 Robert Walter Wheeler b: 20 April 1913 in 11 Featherstone Terrace, Southall, d: 16 December 1986
in Hillingdon Hospital; from carcinomatosis - primary unknown

+ Louisa May Stiff b: 14 November 1925 in 36 Charles Street, Silvertown, m: 31 December 1949 in
Ealing, London, d: 06 February 2009 in Ealing Hospital; pneumonia

+ Dorothy Barritt m: 14 December 1940 in Northampton

......3 Robert Ward Wheeler b: 13 February 1871 in Ealing Road, Old Brentford, d: 17 December 1933 in
St Mary's Hospital, Paddington; of broncho pneumonia-carcinoma of left bronchus

+ Blanche Hannah Sparks b: 21 August 1873 in 7 Augusta Court, Lawrence Street, Chelsea, m: 18
May 1891 in St John's Church, Chelsea, d: 26 July 1939 in Southall Norwood Hospital; of
myocardial degeneration

.........4 Thomas James Wheeler b: 24 May 1843 in 17 Bell Yard, St Clement Danes, d: 25 June 1884 in
7 Argyle Street, St Pancras; Ramollisement of brain/paralysis. Informant Bessie Martin (sister in
law)

+ Elizabeth Keen b: 16 June 1848 in Cookham Dean (West End, Great Marlow), m: 23 June
1866 in St Paul's Church, Hammersmith, Kensington, d: 06 November 1885 in Isleworth

............5 Thomas Wheeler b: 1820 in Lambeth, Surrey

+ Ellen Greenfield b: 1823 in Woolwich, Kent, m: 21 December 1845 in Parish Church,
Greenwich, Kent

...............6 Thomas Wheeler b: 1794 in Lambeth, Surrey, d: 13 June 1854 in 14 St Oswald's Place,
Lambeth, Surrey; from an abcess behind the breastbone for several months and gangrene of
lung

+ Elizabeth Messenger b: 1798 in Birmingham, m: 26 August 1822 in Lambeth, Surrey

..................7 Thomas Wheeler

...............6 Elizabeth Messenger b: 1798 in Birmingham

+ Thomas Wheeler b: 1794 in Lambeth, Surrey, m: 26 August 1822 in Lambeth, Surrey, d:
13 June 1854 in 14 St Oswald's Place, Lambeth, Surrey; from an abcess behind the
breastbone for several months and gangrene of lung

............5 Ellen Greenfield b: 1823 in Woolwich, Kent

+ Thomas Wheeler b: 1820 in Lambeth, Surrey, m: 21 December 1845 in Parish Church,
Greenwich, Kent

...............6 John Turner Greenfield

.........4 Elizabeth Keen b: 16 June 1848 in Cookham Dean (West End, Great Marlow), d: 06 November
1885 in Isleworth

+ Thomas James Wheeler b: 24 May 1843 in 17 Bell Yard, St Clement Danes, m: 23 June 1866
in St Paul's Church, Hammersmith, Kensington, d: 25 June 1884 in 7 Argyle Street, St
Pancras; Ramollisement of brain/paralysis. Informant Bessie Martin (sister in law)

............5 Edward Keen b: 1824 in Cookham Dean, d: 22 April 1865 in Ealing Road, Old Brentford

+ Elizabeth Witherell b: Abt. 1822 in Chilton, Berkshire, m: 11 January 1845 in Parish Church,
Hambleden, Bucks

...............6 Thomas Carter

............5 Elizabeth Witherell b: Abt. 1822 in Chilton, Berkshire

+ Edward Keen b: 1824 in Cookham Dean, m: 11 January 1845 in Parish Church, Hambleden,
Bucks, d: 22 April 1865 in Ealing Road, Old Brentford

...............6 Thomas Witherell d: Aft. 1845

+ Martha?

...............6 Martha?

+ Thomas Witherell d: Aft. 1845

......3 Blanche Hannah Sparks b: 21 August 1873 in 7 Augusta Court, Lawrence Street, Chelsea, d: 26
July 1939 in Southall Norwood Hospital; of myocardial degeneration



+ Robert Ward Wheeler b: 13 February 1871 in Ealing Road, Old Brentford, m: 18 May 1891 in St
John's Church, Chelsea, d: 17 December 1933 in St Mary's Hospital, Paddington; of broncho
pneumonia-carcinoma of left bronchus

.........4 Richard John Sparks b: 29 July 1818 in Wandsworth, d: 24 February 1879 in St George's
Hospital; from exhaustion

+ Sarah Ann Waller b: 1828 in Bagshot, Surrey, m: 13 May 1848 in St Luke's, Chelsea, d: 04
March 1921 in 164 St John's Hill, Battersea; Wandsworth Union Infirmary

+ Sarah Eliza Hamilton b: Abt. 1815, m: 10 September 1843 in Parish of Ealing

............5 John (Richard) Sparks b: 1788 in Wandsworth, d: 02 February 1868 in Isleworth; Senile decay

+ Sarah Harman b: 1787 in Wycombe, Bucks, m: 17 February 1821 in Lambeth, Surrey,
England, d: 29 September 1857 in Brook Place, Old Brentford; shaking palsy & exhaustion

............5 Sarah Harman b: 1787 in Wycombe, Bucks, d: 29 September 1857 in Brook Place, Old
Brentford; shaking palsy & exhaustion

+ John (Richard) Sparks b: 1788 in Wandsworth, m: 17 February 1821 in Lambeth, Surrey,
England, d: 02 February 1868 in Isleworth; Senile decay

.........4 Sarah Ann Waller b: 1828 in Bagshot, Surrey, d: 04 March 1921 in 164 St John's Hill, Battersea;
Wandsworth Union Infirmary

+ Richard John Sparks b: 29 July 1818 in Wandsworth, m: 13 May 1848 in St Luke's, Chelsea, d:
24 February 1879 in St George's Hospital; from exhaustion

............5 Samuel Waller b: 04 June 1795 in Bagshot, Surrey, Engl., d: 03 December 1867 in
Workhouse, Chelsea; enteritic fever

+ Diana (Hannah) Wild b: 16 March 1799 in Bagshot, Surrey, m: 31 October 1819 in
Windlesham St John the Baptist, Surrey, d: September 1864 in Rock Springs, Sauk,
Wyoming

...............6 Joseph Waller b: 1768 in Chobham, Surrey, d: 14 January 1801 in St Laurence, Chobham,
Surrey

+ Mary Newman b: 1767 in Surrey, m: 13 April 1793 in Chobham, d: September 1819 in
Chobham, Surrey, England, United Kingdom

..................7 William Waller b: 1740 in Chobham, Surrey

+ Elizabeth Gosden b: 25 July 1743 in Chobham, Surrey, m: 15 February 1765 in
Chobham, Surrey

..................7 Elizabeth Gosden b: 25 July 1743 in Chobham, Surrey

+ William Waller b: 1740 in Chobham, Surrey, m: 15 February 1765 in Chobham, Surrey

...............6 Mary Newman b: 1767 in Surrey, d: September 1819 in Chobham, Surrey, England, United
Kingdom

+ Joseph Waller b: 1768 in Chobham, Surrey, m: 13 April 1793 in Chobham, d: 14 January
1801 in St Laurence, Chobham, Surrey

+ James Turner m: 08 October 1803 in Saint Lawrence, Chobham, Surrey, England

..................7 William Newman

+ Mary

..................7 Mary

+ William Newman

............5 Diana (Hannah) Wild b: 16 March 1799 in Bagshot, Surrey, d: September 1864 in Rock
Springs, Sauk, Wyoming

+ Samuel Waller b: 04 June 1795 in Bagshot, Surrey, Engl., m: 31 October 1819 in
Windlesham St John the Baptist, Surrey, d: 03 December 1867 in Workhouse, Chelsea;
enteritic fever

+ Heber Chase Kimball b: 14 June 1801 in Sheldon, Franklin, Vermont, United States, d: 22
June 1868

...............6 Thomas John Wild b: 26 February 1776 in Oakley, Hampshire, d: 11 September 1857 in
Windlesham, Surrey

+ Margaret Gosden b: 1777 in Chobham, m: Abt. 1798, d: 07 April 1863 in Chobham

..................7 Edward Wild b: 1740, d: 1780

+ Diana Oliver b: 1743, m: 13 August 1773 in Oakley, Hampshire

..................7 Diana Oliver b: 1743

+ Edward Wild b: 1740, m: 13 August 1773 in Oakley, Hampshire, d: 1780



.....................8 William Oliver b: 1705 in Church Oakley, Hampshire, d: 07 June 1783

+ Mary Butler b: 1709 in Church Oakley, Hampshire, m: 1730 in Oakley, Hampshire, d:
15 March 1788

........................9 William Oliver b: 1674 in Bramley, Hampshire, d: 1741 in Bramley, Hampshire

+ Elizabeth Wigley b: 1675

...........................10 John Oliver b: 1650 in Church Oakley, Hampshire, d: 1674

+ Joane Prior b: 1625 in Medstead, Hampshire, m: 21 October 1671 in Medstead,
Hampshire, d: 1674

...........................10 Joane Prior b: 1625 in Medstead, Hampshire, d: 1674

+ John Oliver b: 1650 in Church Oakley, Hampshire, m: 21 October 1671 in
Medstead, Hampshire, d: 1674

..............................11 John Prior b: 1583 in Medstead, Hampshire

+ Agnes Budd

..............................11 Agnes Budd

+ John Prior b: 1583 in Medstead, Hampshire

........................9 Elizabeth Wigley b: 1675

+ William Oliver b: 1674 in Bramley, Hampshire, d: 1741 in Bramley, Hampshire

.....................8 Mary Butler b: 1709 in Church Oakley, Hampshire, d: 15 March 1788

+ William Oliver b: 1705 in Church Oakley, Hampshire, m: 1730 in Oakley, Hampshire, d:
07 June 1783

...............6 Margaret Gosden b: 1777 in Chobham, d: 07 April 1863 in Chobham

+ Thomas John Wild b: 26 February 1776 in Oakley, Hampshire, m: Abt. 1798, d: 11
September 1857 in Windlesham, Surrey

..................7 William Gosden b: 29 May 1728 in Chobham, Surrey, d: 05 May 1802 in Chertsey, Surrey

+ Ann Martin m: 05 July 1753

.....................8 James Gosden b: 1707 in Windlesham, Surrey, d: 11 May 1772 in Chobham, Surrey

+ Elizabeth Legge b: 1704 in Windlesham, Surrey, m: 31 January 1724 in Windlesham,
Surrey, d: 1788 in St James, Paddington

........................9 Henry Gosden b: 1671 in Wonersh, Surrey

+ Ann (Gosden) b: 1670

...........................10 Lawrence Gosden b: 1638 in Shalford, Surrey, d: 1700 in Wonersh, Surrey

+ Magdalen Warner b: 1640 in Surrey

..............................11 Lawrence Gosden

...........................10 Magdalen Warner b: 1640 in Surrey

+ Lawrence Gosden b: 1638 in Shalford, Surrey, d: 1700 in Wonersh, Surrey

........................9 Ann (Gosden) b: 1670

+ Henry Gosden b: 1671 in Wonersh, Surrey

.....................8 Elizabeth Legge b: 1704 in Windlesham, Surrey, d: 1788 in St James, Paddington

+ James Gosden b: 1707 in Windlesham, Surrey, m: 31 January 1724 in Windlesham,
Surrey, d: 11 May 1772 in Chobham, Surrey

..................7 Ann Martin

+ William Gosden b: 29 May 1728 in Chobham, Surrey, m: 05 July 1753, d: 05 May 1802 in
Chertsey, Surrey

...2 Louisa May Stiff b: 14 November 1925 in 36 Charles Street, Silvertown, d: 06 February 2009 in
Ealing Hospital; pneumonia

+ Robert Walter Wheeler b: 20 April 1913 in 11 Featherstone Terrace, Southall, m: 31 December
1949 in Ealing, London, d: 16 December 1986 in Hillingdon Hospital; from carcinomatosis - primary
unknown

+ James T J MacLeod b: 03 November 1924 in 4 Gordon Road, Norwood, Southall, m: 1944, d:
1947 in Uxbridge, Middlesex, England

......3 Joseph Stiff b: 04 May 1888 in 23 Katherine Street, Plaistow, d: 25 April 1935 in 36 Charles Street,
Silvertown; from TB

+ Ethel Maud Buckmaster b: 10 October 1888 in 3 Bowies Place, Leith, Midlothian, m: 25 August
1907 in West Silvertown Baptist Tabernacle, d: 18 October 1981 in Southall; of bowel cancer



.........4 Henry Stiff b: 21 November 1847 in Romford, Essex, d: 25 October 1898 in London Hospital;
impacted gallstone, intestinal obstruction and exhaustion

+ Elizabeth Ann Johnson b: Abt. 1848 in Romford, Essex, m: 21 February 1887 in St Luke's
Church. Victoria Dock, West Ham, d: West Ham

............5 David Stiff b: 1825 in Dagenham, Essex, d: Bef. 1891

+ Caroline Ashman b: 1823 in Birmingham, m: 20 October 1845 in Chapel of St Edward, Essex

...............6 James Stiff b: 1791 in Norton, Suffolk, d: Abt. 1865

+ Anne

..................7 Daniel Stiff b: 1764 in Hinderclay, Suffolk, d: 13 February 1848 in Norton, Suffolk; from
decay of nature

+ Elizabeth Simper b: 1763, m: 14 April 1788 in Norton, Suffolk, d: 13 May 1824 in Norton,
Suffolk

.....................8 Daniel Stiff b: 31 December 1709 in Drinkstone, Suffolk, d: 23 January 1813 in Norton,
Suffolk

+ Mary Day b: Abt. 1741, m: 15 August 1763 in Hinderclay, d: 20 January 1818

+ Mary Hined b: 1725 in Norton, Suffolk, m: 17 September 1746 in Rathesden, d: April
1763 in Norton, Suffolk

........................9 John Stiffe b: 1672

+ Sarah King b: 1672 in Stoke by Nayland, Suffolk, m: 21 September 1692 in
Stowmarket, Suffolk, d: 1698 in Drinkstone

+ Jane Rawling b: 1674, m: 06 June 1699 in Stowmarket

+ Elizabeth Smith b: 1678 in Drinkstone, m: 1703 in Drinkstone, d: 1715

+ Mary Buckenham b: 1700, m: 11 February 1722 in Drinkstone

...........................10 John Steff b: Abt. 1634 in Drinkstone

+ Elizabeth Butall b: 1635, m: 20 February 1654 in Bury St Edmunds St Mary, d:
1697

+ Sarah King b: 1672 in Stoke by Nayland, Suffolk, d: 1698 in Drinkstone

+ Jane Rawling b: 1674

..............................11 John Stiffe b: 1602 in Drinkstone, d: 1654 in Suffolk

+ Elizabeth b: 1602 in Norton, Suffolk, m: 1622

.................................12 John Stiffe b: 1573 in Drinkstone

+ Kateryne Barton (nee Deickes) b: Abt. 1577 in Drinkstone, m: 28 September
1598 in Drinkstone

....................................13 Robert Stiffe b: Abt. 1550 in Drinkstone, d: 1588

+ Martha b: Abt. 1550 in Suffolk, d: 1588 in Drinkstone

....................................13 Martha b: Abt. 1550 in Suffolk, d: 1588 in Drinkstone

+ Robert Stiffe b: Abt. 1550 in Drinkstone, d: 1588

.................................12 Kateryne Barton (nee Deickes) b: Abt. 1577 in Drinkstone

+ John Stiffe b: 1573 in Drinkstone, m: 28 September 1598 in Drinkstone

....................................13 James Deickes b: 1558

+ Margaret Brockman b: 1558, m: 1576

....................................13 Margaret Brockman b: 1558

+ James Deickes b: 1558, m: 1576

..............................11 Elizabeth b: 1602 in Norton, Suffolk

+ John Stiffe b: 1602 in Drinkstone, m: 1622, d: 1654 in Suffolk

...........................10 Elizabeth Butall b: 1635, d: 1697

+ John Steff b: Abt. 1634 in Drinkstone, m: 20 February 1654 in Bury St Edmunds St
Mary

........................9 Elizabeth Smith b: 1678 in Drinkstone, d: 1715

+ John Stiffe b: 1672, m: 1703 in Drinkstone

.....................8 Mary Day b: Abt. 1741, d: 20 January 1818

+ Daniel Stiff b: 31 December 1709 in Drinkstone, Suffolk, m: 15 August 1763 in
Hinderclay, d: 23 January 1813 in Norton, Suffolk

........................9 John Day b: 1710, d: 1750



+ Mary Lovace b: 1709, m: 01 December 1730 in Fakenham, Suffolk, England, Great
Britain, d: 1741

........................9 Mary Lovace b: 1709, d: 1741

+ John Day b: 1710, m: 01 December 1730 in Fakenham, Suffolk, England, Great
Britain, d: 1750

..................7 Elizabeth Simper b: 1763, d: 13 May 1824 in Norton, Suffolk

+ Daniel Stiff b: 1764 in Hinderclay, Suffolk, m: 14 April 1788 in Norton, Suffolk, d: 13
February 1848 in Norton, Suffolk; from decay of nature

...............6 Anne

+ James Stiff b: 1791 in Norton, Suffolk, d: Abt. 1865

............5 Caroline Ashman b: 1823 in Birmingham

+ David Stiff b: 1825 in Dagenham, Essex, m: 20 October 1845 in Chapel of St Edward, Essex,
d: Bef. 1891

...............6 Joseph Ashman

.........4 Elizabeth Ann Johnson b: Abt. 1848 in Romford, Essex, d: West Ham

+ Henry Stiff b: 21 November 1847 in Romford, Essex, m: 21 February 1887 in St Luke's Church.
Victoria Dock, West Ham, d: 25 October 1898 in London Hospital; impacted gallstone,
intestinal obstruction and exhaustion

............5 Henry Johnson

......3 Ethel Maud Buckmaster b: 10 October 1888 in 3 Bowies Place, Leith, Midlothian, d: 18 October
1981 in Southall; of bowel cancer

+ Joseph Stiff b: 04 May 1888 in 23 Katherine Street, Plaistow, m: 25 August 1907 in West
Silvertown Baptist Tabernacle, d: 25 April 1935 in 36 Charles Street, Silvertown; from TB

+ William George Tidy b: 1889 in Lee, Kent, m: 29 April 1939 in Register Office, d: 21 January
1950 in Southall

.........4 Benjamin Thomas Buckmaster b: 25 October 1865 in 7 Bale Street, Mile End Old Town, Poplar,
d: 20 August 1938 in 18 Charles Street, West Ham; Myocarditis

+ Mary McLaughlan b: 1863 in Scotland, m: 07 February 1885 in 35 Restalrig Terrace, Leith

............5 Thomas Buckmaster b: 17 August 1840 in Isleworth, Hounslow, d: 12 September 1871 in 25
Guildford Road, Bromley

+ Rosetta Dean (Millow) b: Abt. 1841 in Whitton, Middlesex, m: 07 August 1862 in St Philip,
Bethnal Green, d: July 1845 in Kensington, London

+ Thomas Buckmaster b: Abt. 1839, m: 07 August 1862 in St Philip, Bethnal Green, England

...............6 William Buckmaster b: 1801

+ Elizabeth Corbett

..................7 Buckmaster

...............6 Elizabeth Corbett

+ William Buckmaster b: 1801

............5 Rosetta Dean (Millow) b: Abt. 1841 in Whitton, Middlesex, d: July 1845 in Kensington, London

+ Thomas Buckmaster b: 17 August 1840 in Isleworth, Hounslow, m: 07 August 1862 in St
Philip, Bethnal Green, d: 12 September 1871 in 25 Guildford Road, Bromley

+ John O'Hara b: 1841

...............6 Samuel Augustus Dean

.........4 Mary McLaughlan b: 1863 in Scotland

+ Benjamin Thomas Buckmaster b: 25 October 1865 in 7 Bale Street, Mile End Old Town,
Poplar, m: 07 February 1885 in 35 Restalrig Terrace, Leith, d: 20 August 1938 in 18 Charles
Street, West Ham; Myocarditis

............5 Mark McLauchlan d: Bef. 1885

+ Margaret Lee

............5 Margaret Lee

+ Mark McLauchlan d: Bef. 1885


